1698 Midwest Blvd.
Indianapolis, IN 46214
317.271.7100
5500 Series
Quarter Midget Shock
The Advanced Racing
Suspensions quarter midget shock
continues to be the dominate shock in

bolt them on and
go!
Shock Numbering System
The First number is Rebound, the Second
number is Compression.
Example: 5501/3 is #1 on Reb. and #3 on Comp.
5503 is #3 on Reb. & Comp.
5504/3 is #4 on Reb. and #3 on Comp.
AV= Air Valve (shock has an air valve to change the gas pressure)
M1= M1 Piston Installed Inside Shock
E= Extended Eye (Eye is ¾” longer than standard)
R= Shock has soft rebound (#1 Valving)
S= Shorty Shock (Has a Shorter Body, Shaft & Eye)
**Extended Shock Eyes can be installed on all shocks.  Shorty Shock Eyes can
not be installed on a standard length shaft.  The standard length shock with a

bolt them on and
go!
Shock Numbering System
The First number is Rebound, the Second
number is Compression.
Example: 5501/3 is #1 on Reb. and #3 on Comp.
5503 is #3 on Reb. & Comp.
5504/3 is #4 on Reb. and #3 on Comp.
AV= Air Valve (shock has an air valve to change the gas pressure)
M1= M1 Piston Installed Inside Shock
E= Extended Eye (Eye is ¾” longer than standard)
R= Shock has soft rebound (#1 Valving)
S= Shorty Shock (Has a Shorter Body, Shaft & Eye)
**Extended Shock Eyes can be installed on all shocks.  Shorty Shock Eyes can
not be installed on a standard length shaft.  The standard length shock with a
shorty eye will bottom  out internally causing damage to the shock.**
The New M1 Piston has allowed us to create a shock that is all
around superior in todays quarter midget suspension market.
We have been able to create a more consistent shock,
especially through the long runs.
We are able to control the flow by placing set screws into the
holes on the compression and rebound side of the piston allowing
us to keep a consistent and smooth valving curve throughout the shock.
Any previous ARS Shock can be updated to our latest valving
with the New M1 Piston.
1698 Midwest Blvd.
Indianapolis, IN 46214
317.271.7100